

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 1 IN

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) Nos.22963-22964/2007  
(From the judgement and order dated 07/09/2007 in MP No. 1/2007 & MP  
No. 3/2007 & WP No. 18920/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

UNION OF INDIA &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M.MANU NEETHI CHOLAN AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

(For directions and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 29/04/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mohan Parasaran, ASG  
Mr. D.L. Chidananda, Adv.  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.S.Mahendran, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

List the special leave petitions next week.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]  
Court Master[ Vinod Kulvi ]  
Court Master